
OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

100 m Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

NELSON Alex GBR Mannheim 05-06-18EUROPEAN BEST 10.31

LEWIS-FRANCIS Mark GBR Neubrandenburg 99-08-21EUROPEAN BEST 10.31

SMOSARSKI Dominik POL Warszawa 16-06-19EUROPEAN LEADER 10.50(0.2)

Heat 1/5 Wind:-0.1 m/s Start: 16-07-14   10:21:09

1 241 SCHULTE Marvin 99-01-01 10.698 PB QGERMANY 0.178

2 384 BØE Filip 00-08-30 10.853 PB QNORWAY 0.204

3 206 TUOMILEHTO Lauri 99-01-11 10.885 QFINLAND 0.143

4 502 GOMEZ Jesus 99-01-01 10.911 QSPAIN 0.194

5 295 PISCH Milán 99-04-07 11.104 qHUNGARY 0.160

6 361 OSMANAJ Leart 00-09-26 11.147  KOSOVO 0.200

7 549 TSCHUDI Marc 99-01-14 11.236  SWITZERLAND 0.161

8 109 CHUKWUMA Nmandi 99-02-06 11.402  AUSTRIA 0.161

Heat 2/5 Wind:+0.1 m/s Start: 16-07-14   10:26:18

1 528 LARSSON Henrik 99-01-01 10.731 QSWEDEN 0.147

2 165 HAMPL Stepan 99-10-11 10.903 QCZECH REPUBLIC 0.168

3 181 ANDERSSON Peter 99-01-01 10.946 QDENMARK 0.184

4 148 IVANOV Antonio 99-05-27 10.962 QBULGARIA 0.133

5 375 TOLEIKIS Laurynas 99-03-01 11.004 qLITHUANIA 0.152

6 464 STOJANOVIĆ Ognjen 99-01-01 11.157  SERBIA 0.168

7 445 NASTASACHE Andrei Alexandru 99-07-28 11.155  ROMANIA 0.142

8 558 GÜNAYDıN Uğur Aziz 00-12-14 11.348  TURKEY 0.225

Heat 3/5 Wind:-0.2 m/s Start: 16-07-14   10:31:05

1 246 SKUPIN-ALFA Milo 99-07-02 10.584 PB QGERMANY 0.186

2 419 SZTEJKOWSKI Damian 99-10-03 10.826 QPOLAND 0.155

3 591 SAVENKO Oleksandr 00-09-07 10.832 PB QUKRAINE 0.178

4 335 CEGLIE Fabrizio 99-02-18 11.055 QITALY 0.173

5 490 SKOK Aljoša 00-01-01 11.131  SLOVENIA 0.182

6 471 OPAVSKÝ Matúš 99-07-11 11.277  SLOVAKIA 0.178

7 108 ASARE Isaac 00-01-01 11.273  AUSTRIA 0.182

Heat 4/5 Wind:+0.7 m/s Start: 16-07-14   10:37:48

1 506 LÓPEZ Sergio 99-05-07 10.812 QSPAIN 0.146

2 203 PUROLA Samuel 00-05-19 10.828 QFINLAND 0.156

3 561 KASAP Ahmet 99-06-22 10.907 PB QTURKEY 0.196

4 529 NYABAKO Michael 99-01-01 10.943 SB QSWEDEN 0.193

5 184 LARSEN Tobias G. 00-01-01 10.964 qDENMARK 0.184

6 179 VÁCHA Jan 99-03-23 11.096 qCZECH REPUBLIC 0.204

7 380 PAVIA Michak 99-10-06 11.381  MALTA 0.183

144 ATANASOV Lyubomir 99-01-01 DNF5  BULGARIA 0.192

Heat 5/5 Wind:-1.7 m/s Start: 16-07-14   10:43:03

1 309 MCDONALD David 99-01-28 10.941 QIRELAND 0.170

2 348 PAISSAN Lorenzo 00-11-24 11.044 QITALY 0.147
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3 583 MAKUKH Vasyl 00-01-14 11.087 QUKRAINE 0.184

4 158 PENEZIĆ Bruno 99-08-29 11.125 QCROATIA 0.177

5 457 DJUROVIĆ Vasilije 99-01-01 11.166  SERBIA 0.147

6 481 KOPAČ Žiga 99-12-05 11.192  SLOVENIA 0.150

7 536 GABUTTI Simone 99-04-05 11.213  SWITZERLAND 0.173
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Qualification: first 4 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 3 SKUPIN-ALFA Milo 99-07-02 GERMANY 10.581 PB Q

2 Heat 1 SCHULTE Marvin 99-01-01 GERMANY 10.691 PB Q

3 Heat 2 LARSSON Henrik 99-01-01 SWEDEN 10.731 Q

4 Heat 4 LÓPEZ Sergio 99-05-07 SPAIN 10.811 Q

5 Heat 3 SZTEJKOWSKI Damian 99-10-03 POLAND 10.82(818)2 Q

6 Heat 4 PUROLA Samuel 00-05-19 FINLAND 10.82(819)2 Q

7 Heat 3 SAVENKO Oleksandr 00-09-07 UKRAINE 10.833 PB Q

8 Heat 1 BØE Filip 00-08-30 NORWAY 10.852 PB Q

9 Heat 1 TUOMILEHTO Lauri 99-01-11 FINLAND 10.883 Q

10 Heat 4 KASAP Ahmet 99-06-22 TURKEY 10.90(894)3 PB Q

10 Heat 2 HAMPL Stepan 99-10-11 CZECH REPUBLIC 10.90(894)2 Q

12 Heat 1 GOMEZ Jesus 99-01-01 SPAIN 10.914 Q

13 Heat 5 MCDONALD David 99-01-28 IRELAND 10.941 Q

14 Heat 2 ANDERSSON Peter 99-01-01 DENMARK 10.94(932)3 Q

15 Heat 4 NYABAKO Michael 99-01-01 SWEDEN 10.94(933)4 SB Q

16 Heat 2 IVANOV Antonio 99-05-27 BULGARIA 10.96(959)4 Q

16 Heat 4 LARSEN Tobias G. 00-01-01 DENMARK 10.96(959)5 q

18 Heat 2 TOLEIKIS Laurynas 99-03-01 LITHUANIA 11.005 q

19 Heat 5 PAISSAN Lorenzo 00-11-24 ITALY 11.042 Q

20 Heat 3 CEGLIE Fabrizio 99-02-18 ITALY 11.054 Q

21 Heat 5 MAKUKH Vasyl 00-01-14 UKRAINE 11.083 Q

22 Heat 4 VÁCHA Jan 99-03-23 CZECH REPUBLIC 11.096 q

23 Heat 1 PISCH Milán 99-04-07 HUNGARY 11.105 q

24 Heat 5 PENEZIĆ Bruno 99-08-29 CROATIA 11.124 Q

25 Heat 3 SKOK Aljoša 00-01-01 SLOVENIA 11.135  

26 Heat 1 OSMANAJ Leart 00-09-26 KOSOVO 11.146  

27 Heat 2 STOJANOVIĆ Ognjen 99-01-01 SERBIA 11.15(142)6  

28 Heat 2 NASTASACHE Andrei Alexandru 99-07-28 ROMANIA 11.15(148)7  

29 Heat 5 DJUROVIĆ Vasilije 99-01-01 SERBIA 11.165  

30 Heat 5 KOPAČ Žiga 99-12-05 SLOVENIA 11.196  

31 Heat 5 GABUTTI Simone 99-04-05 SWITZERLAND 11.217  

32 Heat 1 TSCHUDI Marc 99-01-14 SWITZERLAND 11.237  

33 Heat 3 OPAVSKÝ Matúš 99-07-11 SLOVAKIA 11.27(261)6  

34 Heat 3 ASARE Isaac 00-01-01 AUSTRIA 11.27(266)7  

35 Heat 2 GÜNAYDıN Uğur Aziz 00-12-14 TURKEY 11.348  

36 Heat 4 PAVIA Michak 99-10-06 MALTA 11.387  

37 Heat 1 CHUKWUMA Nmandi 99-02-06 AUSTRIA 11.408  

Heat 4 ATANASOV Lyubomir 99-01-01 BULGARIA DNFDNF  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by time DNF -Did Not Finish

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 55 %temp: 26°C Conditions: sunny
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